THE DATASHEET OF
CY23EP05SXC-1T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY23EP05
2.5 V or 3.3 V,10–220 MHz, Low Jitter,
5 Output Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07759 Rev. *G  Revised February 8, 2018

CY23EP05
Document Number: 38-07759 Rev. *G Page 14 of 19
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY23EP05SXC-1 8-pin SOIC Commercial
CY23EP05SXC-1T 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY23EP05SXI-1 8-pin SOIC Industrial
CY23EP05SXI-1T 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY23EP05SXC-1H 8-pin SOIC Commercial
CY23EP05SXC-1HT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY23EP05SXI-1H 8-pin SOIC Industrial
CY23EP05SXI-1HT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Output Drive: XX = 1 or 1 H
1 = Standard Drive; 1H = High Drive
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type:
S = 8-pin SOIC
Base part number (Enhanced performance 5 output zero delay buffer)
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY X X23EP05 XX- XS
CY23EP05
Document Number: 38-07759 Rev. *G Page 15 of 19
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 17.  8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) S0815/SZ815/SW815 Package Outline, 51-85066
51-85066 *I
CY23EP05
Document Number: 38-07759 Rev. *G Page 16 of 19
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 1.  Acronyms Used in this Document
Acronym Description
AC Alternating Current
DC Direct Current
PCI Peripheral Component Interconnect
PLL Phase-Locked Loop
SDRAM Synchronous Dynamic Random Access Memory
SOIC Small-Outline Integrated Circuit
Table 2.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
dBc decibels relative to carrier
C degree Celsius
Hz hertz
MHz megahertz
A microampere
mA milliampere
W ohm
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
W watt
CY23EP05
Document Number: 38-07759 Rev. *G Page 17 of 19
Document History Page
Document Title: CY23EP05, 2.5 V or 3.3 V,10–220 MHz, Low Jitter, 5 Output Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07759
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 349620 RGL 04/14/2005 New data sheet.
*A 401073 RGL 10/10/2005 Updated Supplemental Parametric Information:
Updated Figure 8.
Updated Figure 9.
Added Figure 16.
*B 413826 RGL 12/13/2005 Minor Change:
Updated Ordering Information:
Fixed typo (Replaced CY23EP05SXC-T with CY23EP05SXC-1T).
*C 3273677 CXQ 06/07/2011 Updated Operating Conditions:
Added a column “Typ”.
Added typical values of VDD3.3 and VDD2.5 parameters.